TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM497051

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Haywire Group, Inc.		10/18/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steve Jackson Games, Inc.	
Street Address:	3734 Promontory Point Drive	
Internal Address:	PO Box 18957	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4227525	CHUPACABRA: SURVIVE THE NIGHT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4137343910 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4137333111

Email: kchadwell@dwpm.com Deborah A. Basile **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1414 Main Street

Address Line 2: One Monarch Place, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Chadwell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen K. Chadwell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chupacabra TM assignment#page1.tif source=Chupacabra TM assignment#page2.tif source=Chupacabra TM assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0377

900472987

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of October 18. 2018 (the "Effective Date").

between The Haywire Group, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with a principle place of business

at 34 Front Street, Indian Orchard, MA 01151 ("Assignor") and Steve Jackson Games, Inc. a

Texas corporation of P.O. Box 18957, 3734 Promontory Point Drive, Austin, Texas 78744 (the

"Assignee"),

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the United States registered trademark as listed

on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the

Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as of the effective date of this

Agreement as set forth above-herein, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors

and assignees, its full right to and title in the Trademark, including the right to sue for past

infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods for which the Trademark

is registered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to

be executed by their duly authorized officers and to be effective as of the Effective Date.

THIS ASSIGNMENT INTENTIONALLY ENDS HERE EXCEPT FOR THE SIGNATURE PAGE

670787.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0378 Signed as a sealed instrument on this 18 day of October, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

THE HAYWIRE GROUP, INC.

By:

Michael Fisher, President

ASSIGNEE:

STEVE JACKSON GAMES, INC.

Witness: Suran Breut

Witness: Barbara fish

Phi Reed, President

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number	Mark
4227525	CHUPSCABRA: SURVIVE THE NIGHT.

670787 1

RECORDED: 11/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0380